1 PS8193G                   01/14/07
Block Diagram
PI3B16210
Features
• Near-Zero propagation delay
• 5-ohm switches connect inputs to outputs
• Fast Switching Speed: 4.5ns (max.)
• Flow-through pinout

PI3B16210
3.3V, 20-Bit, 2-Port NanoSwitchTM
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3B16210A A 48-Pin TSSOP
PI3B16210AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin TSSOP
PI3B16210V V 48-pin SSOP
PI3B16210B B 48-pin BQSOP
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free and Green
3. Adding an X suffi x = Tape/Reel